South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:33:38 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0451 (Rat #0029, Act #0017 of 2007) General Bill, By Courson, Setzler, Leatherman and Alexander
Similar (H 3563)
Summary: Athletic facilities revenue bonds

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-119-940, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO CLEMSON UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC FACILITIES REVENUE BONDS, SO AS TO RAISE THE OUTSTANDING DEBT
LIMIT FOR THESE BONDS FROM SIXTY MILLION DOLLARS TO TWO HUNDRED MILLION DOLLARS; AND TO AMEND
SECTION 9 OF ACT 518 OF 1980, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ATHLETIC
FACILITIES REVENUE BONDS, SO AS TO RAISE THE OUTSTANDING DEBT LIMIT FROM SIXTY MILLION DOLLARS TO
TWO HUNDRED MILLION DOLLARS. - ratified title

02/15/07
02/15/07
02/28/07
03/01/07
03/01/07
03/02/07
03/06/07
03/06/07
04/17/07
04/19/07
04/19/07
04/20/07
04/26/07
05/02/07
05/03/07
05/08/07
05/16/07
05/16/07
05/22/07

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-23

Read second time SJ-8

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-8
Read third time and sent to House SJ-3

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-7

Read second time HJ-12

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
Read third time and enrolled HJ-4

Ratified R 29

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-32 Nays-4

Veto overridden Yeas-98 Nays-7 HJ-7

Copies available

Effective date 05/08/07

Act No. 17

Page 1 of 1



