

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

**S\*0451 (Rat #0029, Act #0017 of 2007) General Bill, By Courson, Setzler, Leatherman and Alexander Similar (H 3563)**

**Summary:** Athletic facilities revenue bonds

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-119-940, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CLEMSON UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC FACILITIES REVENUE BONDS, SO AS TO RAISE THE OUTSTANDING DEBT LIMIT FOR THESE BONDS FROM SIXTY MILLION DOLLARS TO TWO HUNDRED MILLION DOLLARS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 9 OF ACT 518 OF 1980, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ATHLETIC FACILITIES REVENUE BONDS, SO AS TO RAISE THE OUTSTANDING DEBT LIMIT FROM SIXTY MILLION DOLLARS TO TWO HUNDRED MILLION DOLLARS. - ratified title

02/15/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
02/15/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8
02/28/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-23
03/01/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
03/01/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-8
03/02/07	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-3
03/06/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
03/06/07	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-9
04/17/07	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-7
04/19/07	House	Read second time HJ-12
04/19/07	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
04/20/07	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-4
04/26/07		Ratified R 29
05/02/07		Vetoed by Governor
05/03/07	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-32 Nays-4
05/08/07	House	Veto overridden Yeas-98 Nays-7 HJ-7
05/16/07		Copies available
05/16/07		Effective date 05/08/07
05/22/07		Act No. 17